& INFINITY
RENEWABLES

February 10, 2017

Board of the Garfield County Commissioners
114 W. Broadway
Enid, OK 73701

RE: Notice of Intent to Construct

In order to comply with the requirements of Section 2 of the Oklahoma Senate Bill 808 {“OK Siting
Laws”), which was approved by the legislature and signed by the Governor, and in advance of certain
rules that are to be promulgated by the Oklahoma Corporation Commission (“Commission”) pursuant to
the passage of SB 808, Infinity Renewables, LLC, on behalf of King Plains Wind Project, LLC hereby
informs the Commission of its intent to construct the Armadillo Flats Wind Project (the “Project”)
located in Garfield and Noble Counties, Oklahoma.

The project has been under active development for several years. The most recent FAA form 7460-1
filing was made on January 7, 2017. A summary of the January 7, 2017 FAA form 7460-1 fillings for each
wind turbine tower location within the Project boundary is attached as Exhibit A. Exhibit B to this letter
presents a diagram showing the real estate analyzed and included in statutory setback compliance. As
of the date of this notice and based on publicly available data, Company attests that the Project design
complies with the setbacks required by the OK Siting Laws.

In accordance with the OK Siting Laws, Infinity Renewables, LLC also confirms it is submitting a notice of
intent to construction to the Oklahoma Corporation Commission in the form attached hereto as Exhibit
C.

Please let me know if there are any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

Casey Willis
Senior Project Manager

CC: Brandy Wreath, Director, Public Utility Division
Natasha Scott, Deputy General Counsel for Public Utilities, General Counsel’s Office

3760 State Street, Suite 200 » Santa Barbara, CA 93105
www.infinitywind.com


www.infinitywind.com

Exhibit A



hote: Effective 10/3572015, the farmiat of the FAA Determingtion of He Hazard t¢ Air Navigation for Temporary
Federal Avialion Struciure letter has chonged. Fikase be sure to review all pages of the determination sssued for your ASN and
d ® : e : « OE/AAA
Administration ackere to aii conditions stated in the letter. 4

My Off Airport Cases in "King Plains’ folder

Please refer to the assigned ASN on all inquiries to the FAA

All Cases Fiter by Case Status Cases Requiring Action
Show All Cases (3041) Draft {0) | Accepted (0) | Work in Progress {329) Wasing (3) | 7460-2 Required (1027} | Add Letter {0)
Interim (_1?1) | Determined (1219) | Circularized (0) | Terminated (1533) Cases Due to Ex_p'n (D)
Records 1 1o 100 of 100 Page 10f 1
View Folder , Create Folder | Manage Folders | Transfer Cases

Transfer Cases - Desk Reference Guite V_2016.1.0

E & ASN Folder Name Project Name Structure Name Status Date Accepted Date Dx ined 7460-2 ived City State
[ 2017-WIW-55.0E  KingPlns KNG -00030€362-17 01  Wokmpogess oyos2017  Gomer ok |
! o8 2017-WTW-56-0E King Plains KING -000398282-17 02 Work In Progress  01/09/2017 'GBMr oK
! E‘ 2017-WTW-57-0E King Piains KING -000398382-17 03 Work In Progress  01/08/2017 Gerber OK
k., 2017-WTw-58-OF King Plains KING -000398362-17 D4 Work In Progress  01/08/2017 Garper OK
r, 2017-WTW-59-0E King Plains KNG -DO039B3B2-17 05 Work In Progress  01/08/2017 Garber OK
[’ 2017-WTW-60-OE King Plaks KNG -DOD35B382-17 06 Work In Progress  01/09/2017 Garber CK
r‘ 2017-WTW-61-0E King Plains KING -000398382-17 07 Work In Progress  01/09/2017 Garber 0K
f- 2017-WTW-62-OF King Piains KING -000398382-17 08 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Garber CK
E 2017-WTW-63-0E King PRins KING -D00D298382-17 09 Work In Progress ~ 01/05/2017 Garber OK
P . 2017-WTW-B4-OF King Plains KING -000398382-17 10 Work In Progress  01/09/2017 Garber 0K
F'_ 2017-WTW-65-0E King Plains KING -000398382-17 11 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Garber 0K
l 2017-WTW-66-0E King Plains KING -00D398382-17 12 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 (;Tarber oK
F.“ 2017-WTW-67-0E King Plaing KING -000398382-17 13 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Garber OK
} " 2017-WTW-68-0E King Pleins KING -0002398382-17 14 Work In Progress  01/09/2017 Garber OK
t 2017-WTW-69-0E King Plains KING -DDD39B382-17 15 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Garber 0K
j. 2017-WTW-70-OF King Plains KING -00039B382-17 16 Work In Progress ~ 01/05/2017 Garber 0K
i | 2017-WTw-71-0E King Plains KING -000398382-17 17 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Garber OK
; | 2017-WTW-72-0E King Plaing KING -000398382-17 18 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Garber 0K
; | 2017-WTW-73-OF King Plains KING -00039B382-17 19 Work In Progress ~ 01/05/2017 Garber 0K
g 2 © o 2017-WTW-74-0E King Plains KING -0D0398382-17 20 Work In Progress ~ 01/D9/2017 Garber 0K
| i 2017-WTW-75-0E King Plains KING -000398382-17 21 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Garber OK
; ] 2017-WTW-76-0OE King Piains KING -000398382-17 22 Work in Progress  0D1/D5/2017 Garber 0K
F 2017-WTW-27-0E King Plains KING -000398382-17 23 Work In Progress ~ 01/D9/2017 Garber 0K
4 2017-WTW-78-0E King Plaing KING -000398382-17 24 Work In Progress ~ 01/098/2017 Garber OK
’ 2017-WTW-79-0E King Plains KING -DOD3983B2-17 25 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Garber 0K
i 2017-WTW-80-0E King Pains ¥ING -000398382-17 26 Work In Progress  01708/2017 Garber OK
[T 2017-wTw-81-0E King Plains KING -0D0398382-17 27 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Gerber OK
i 2017-WTwW-82-0E King Plains KING -000398382-17 28 Work In Progress  01/09/2017 Garber 0K
f 2017-WTw-83-0E King Plains KING -000396382-17 29 Work In Progress  01/09/2017 Garber OK
2017-WTW-84-0E King Plains KING -000398362-17 30 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Garber QK
I 2017-WTW-85-0E King Plains KING -000396362-17 31 Work In Progress  01/05/2017 Garber 0K

I 2017-WTW-86-0E King Plains KING -00039£382-17 32 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Garber DK
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2017-WTW-87-CE

2017-WTW-88-0E

2017-WTw-B9-0E

2017-WTW-90-0E

2017-WTW-91-0F

2017-WTW-92-0F

2017-WTW-93-DE

2017-WTW-94-0E

2017-WTW-95-CE

2017-WTW-86-0E

2017-WTW-97-0F

2017-WTW-98-0E

2017-WTw-99-0E

2017-WTW-100-DE

2017-WTW-101-0E

2017-WTW-102-0E

2017-WTW-103-DE

2017-WTW-104-0F

2017-WTW-105-0E

2017-WTW-106-0E

2017-WTW-107-0E

2017-WTw-108-0E

2017-WTW-108-0E

2017-WTW-110-0E

2017-WTw-111-0E

2017-WTW-112-0E

2017-WTW-113-CE

2017-WTW-114-0E

2017-WTW-115-0E

2017-WTW-116-0E

2017-WTW-117-DE

2017-WTW-118-0E

2017-WTW-119-0F

2017-WTW-120-0E

2017-WTW-121-0E

2017-WTW-122-0E

2017-WTW-123-0F

2017-WTW-124-0E

2017-WTW-125-0E

2017-WTW-126-0OF

2017-WTW-127-0E

2017-WTW-128-0E

2017-WTW-129-0E

2017-WTW-130-0F

2017-WTW-131-0F

King Plains
King Piains
King Flains
King Plaing
King Plains
King Piains
King Piains
King Plains
King Plains
King Plains
King Plains
King Plains
King Plains
King Plains
King Plains
King Plains
King Plains
King Plains
King Plains
King Plains
King Plains
King Plains
King Phains
King Plains
King Plains
King Pilains
King Plalns
King Piains
King Plalns
King Plains
King Plalns
King Plains
King PRins
King Piains
King PRins
King Plains
King Plains
King Pizins
King Plains
King Plains
King Plains
King Plains
King Plains
King Plains

King Piains

KING -000356362-17

KING -G0G398382-17

KINC -000358382-17

KING -00G398362-17

KING -COO358382-17

KING -000398382-27

KING -000398382-17

KING -000368352-17

KING -D00398382-17

KING -000398382-17

KING -000398362-17

KING -000398382-17

KING -000398382-17

KING -000358382-17

KING -D00398382-17

KING -0003%8382-17

KING -000398382-17

KING -000398382-17

KING -00039€382-17

KING -000398382-17

KING -0G03983B2-17

KING -000388382-17

KING -000358382-17

KING -000398382-17

KING -D00398382-17

KING -000398382-17

KING -000388382-17

KING -D00398382-17

KING -000398382-17

KING -000358382-17

KING -000398382-17

KING -D0D398382-17

KING -000398382-17

KING -D00398382-17

KING -000398382-17

KING -000398382-17

KING -000398382-17

KING -000398362-17

KRG -0D0398382-17

KING -000358382-17

KING -DDD3%8382-17

KING -000398382-17

KING -00D3983E2-17

KING -D00398362-17

KING -000358382-27

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

a4

45

46

a7

48

42

50

51

52

53

54

55

57

59

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

6B

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Werk In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Waork In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work in Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Waork In Progress
Work In Progress
Worlk In Progress
Work in Progress
Waork In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Propress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress
Work In Progress

Work In Progress

01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/08/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/08/2017
01/08/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/08/2017
01/69/2017
01/08/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/05/2017
01/09/2017
01/08/2017
01/09/2017
01/08/2017
01/09/2017
01/08/2017
01/09/2017
01/08/2017
01/09/2017
01/08/2017
01/08/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/05/2017
01/09/2017
01/05/2017
01/09/2017
01/08/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017

01/08/2017

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Garber

Qar

oK

oK

oK

oK

0K

OK

OK

OK

0K

oK

0K

oK

OK

oK

0K

OK

oK

0K

oK

0K

oK

0K

oK

oK

OK

OK

oK

oK

OK

oK

oK

OK

oK



T 2017-WTW-132-CE  King Plains «ING -000396362-17  7E work In Frogress ~ 01/09/2017 Garber CK

| 2017-WTW-133-CE  King Pains KING -0DD39B382-17 7§ Weork In Progress  01/09/2017 Garber OK
[~ 2017-WTW-124-0F  King Piains KING +0D0398362-17 &5 Work In Progress  01/05/2017 Garber OK
I 2017-WTW-135-0F  King Plains KING -000398382-17  B1 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2917 Garber 0K
[~ 2017-WTw-136-0E  King Plains KING -000398362-17 82 Waork In Progress ~ 01/05/2017 Garber 0K
! 2017-WTW-137-0E  King Plains KING -00D396382-17 B3 Work In Progress  01/09/2017 Garber OK
[T 2017-WTW-138-0F  King Pals KING -000398362-17  ©4 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Gerber 0K
| 2017-WTw-139-0E  King Plains KING -000398382-17 85 Work In Progress  01/09/2017 Garber  OK
[ 2017-WTW-140-OF  King Plains KING -000398382-17  BG Work In Progress  01/09/2017 Garber 0K
[ 2017-WTW-141-0FE  King Pains KING -000398362-17 87 Work In Progress  01/09/2017 Garber 0K
([T 2017-WTW-142-DE  King Plains KING -000398382-17 8B Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Garber OK
“ i 2017-WTW-143-OE  King Plains KING -D00398382-17  BY Work In Progress  01/09/2017 Garber OK
|- 2017-WTW-144-0E  King Plins KING -D00398382-17 S0 Work In Progress  01/09/2017 Garber 0K
| 2017-WTW-145-0E  King Plains KING -0D0398382-17 91 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Gerber OK
i
(T 2017-WTW-146-OF  King Plains KING -000398382-17 52 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Garber OK
‘r [ 2017-WTW-147-0E  King Plains KING -D00398382-17 93 Work in Progress  01/09/2017 Garber OK
[~ 2017-WTW-148-0E  King Piains KING -000398382-17 94 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Garber 0K
1 [ 2017-WTW-149-DE  King Piains KING -00D398382-17 85 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Garber 0K
f [7 2017-WTW-150-0F  King Plains KING -000398382-17 96 Work In Progress  01/09/2017 Garber 0K
1 [, 2017-WTW-151-OE  King Pains KING -000398362-17 97 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Garber 0K
L [ 2017-WTW-152-OF  King Plains KING -000398382-17 5B Work In Progress ~ D1/09/2017 Garver 0K
t §  2017-WTW-153-OF  King Plains KING -000398382-17 99 Work in Progress  03/09/2017 Garber OK
i [, 2017-WTW-154-DE  King Pans KING -000398382-17 100 Work In Progress ~ 01/09/2017 Garber 0K
il _
Move To | Archive | Remove cases from fojder
Rows per Page:
Records 1 to 100 of 100 Page: 1 . Page 10f 1

Draft: Cases that have been saved by the user but have not been submitted to the FAA.

Walting: Wind Turbine/Met Tower cases that have not been submitted fo the FAA and are waliting for an action from the user, either to verify the map or attach specific
documents

Accepted: Cases that have been submitted to the FAA.
Add Letter: Cases that have been reviewed by the FAA and require additional Information from the user.
Work In Progress: Cases that are being evaluated by the FAA.
Interim: Cases that have been reviewed by the FAA and require resolution from the user.
Determined: Cases that have a completed aeronautical study and an FAA determination.
Terminated: Cases that are no longer valid.
Please allow the FAA a minimum of 45 days 1o complete a study,
Case Transfer:

+ Use the check box(es) to select the case(s) you want to transfer.

« Select the "Transfer Cases button” to open the "Manage Transfer Cases" screen.
Note: Drafts and cases in Add and Terminaied status can not be transferred.
Click here to contact the appropriate representative.
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